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2017 Professional Fees Report 
 

 
 

Fees Awarded January 1, 2017 
Through December 31, 2017 



Recipient Type Case No Order Date Fees Expenses

AIT Credit Services Inc. Other Professional 8-02-86399-las 02/17/2017 1250.00 0.00

Total 1250.00 0.00

Abramowitz, CPA PLLC, Denis L Accountant 1-16-40679-ess 05/24/2017 28500.00 0.00

Abramowitz, CPA PLLC, Denis L Accountant 1-17-40104-cec 10/09/2017 11312.00 0.00

Total 39812.00 0.00

Ackerman Fox, LLP, fka Ackerman Law Firm, LLC Debtor's Attorney 8-14-74857-reg 11/29/2017 132223.52 2651.82

Total 132223.52 2651.82

Akerman LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-13-40994-cec 12/14/2017 8662.61 25.78

Akerman LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-43796-cec 09/17/2017 24224.50 3.74

Total 32887.11 29.52

Akin Mears, GP Special Counsel 8-14-73388-las 09/21/2017 13852.78 0.00

Total 13852.78 0.00

Alba & Masin PLLC Special Counsel 8-13-73238-las 05/24/2017 166045.64 1863.07

Total 166045.64 1863.07

Allan B. Mendelsohn, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-03-84994-las 01/25/2017 1557.60 0.00

Allan B. Mendelsohn, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-72824-las 07/21/2017 4932.50 0.00

Allan B. Mendelsohn, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-76139-ast 06/07/2017 11955.00 870.35

Allan B. Mendelsohn, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-73172-reg 04/28/2017 4240.00 0.00

Allan B. Mendelsohn, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-74828-ast 07/20/2017 2137.50 0.00

Allan B. Mendelsohn, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-73657-las 09/19/2017 947.00 0.00
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Allan B. Mendelsohn, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70529-reg 10/17/2017 2267.50 0.00

Total 28037.10 870.35

Andrew S Hollander CPA Accountant 8-15-70066-las 01/10/2017 42507.50 0.00

Total 42507.50 0.00

Andrew W. Plotzker, CPA, LLC Accountant 1-09-50285-ess 02/14/2017 9690.50 549.60

Andrew W. Plotzker, CPA, LLC Accountant 1-10-46775-cec 05/19/2017 17355.49 670.14

Andrew W. Plotzker, CPA, LLC Accountant 1-13-41172-ess 05/19/2017 20799.24 577.20

Andrew W. Plotzker, CPA, LLC Accountant 1-13-44173-cec 11/13/2017 14558.97 517.65

Andrew W. Plotzker, CPA, LLC Accountant 1-13-46074-cec 06/20/2017 1023.25 173.70

Andrew W. Plotzker, CPA, LLC Accountant 1-14-43029-ess 04/18/2017 3324.00 41.47

Andrew W. Plotzker, CPA, LLC Accountant 1-14-45872-cec 10/09/2017 3677.00 275.60

Total 70428.45 2805.36

Apicella & Schlesinger Special Counsel 1-17-41546-ess 08/31/2017 24740.49 777.79

Total 24740.49 777.79

Arent Fox LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 1-11-47056-ess 10/04/2017 367558.33 5943.24

Arent Fox LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 1-11-47056-ess 10/04/2017 224494.17 2784.01

Total 592052.50 8727.25

Ateshoglou & Aiello, P.P. Special Counsel 1-10-43984-nhl 03/14/2017 31962.75 4111.75

Total 31962.75 4111.75

Aylstock, Witkin, Kreis & Overholtz, PLLC Special Counsel 8-13-70242-ast 09/20/2017 31635.00 2426.59

Total 31635.00 2426.59
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BDO USA, LLC Accountant 8-12-71614-reg 02/16/2017 5275.00 0.00

Total 5275.00 0.00

BDO USA, LLP Auditor 1-11-47056-ess 10/04/2017 235000.00 4517.20

Total 235000.00 4517.20

Backenroth Frankel & Krinsky, LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-16-43956-cec 11/28/2017 40350.00 0.00

Total 40350.00 0.00

Bailey Peavy Bailey Special Counsel 8-14-73388-las 09/21/2017 8181.06 595.04

Total 8181.06 595.04

Baker, Harold C Special Counsel 1-16-40372-ess 09/07/2017 31742.71 4771.86

Total 31742.71 4771.86

Ballon Stoll Bader & Nadler PC Debtor's Attorney 1-14-45647-nhl 05/15/2017 135691.11 4308.89

Total 135691.11 4308.89

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-10-72186-las 02/15/2017 2550.87 24.22

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-11-70348-ast 01/13/2017 22907.25 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-75236-reg 09/20/2017 1167.50 212.75

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-71443-reg 04/05/2017 16500.00 167.30

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-71444-reg 04/05/2017 5000.00 20.70

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-71453-reg 04/05/2017 68513.38 61.50

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-73987-ast 03/21/2017 2050.00 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-74105-ast 10/19/2017 80000.00 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-74857-reg 11/29/2017 5750.00 0.00
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Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-71134-las 05/24/2017 3912.31 70.47

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-72052-reg 07/13/2017 2500.02 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73100-reg 03/30/2017 928.00 156.60

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73441-ast 05/16/2017 1000.00 73.28

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73676-las 03/16/2017 10757.98 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-75212-reg 05/22/2017 60966.98 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-75454-las 06/14/2017 3525.80 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-71765-reg 07/26/2017 12122.03 271.26

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-71917-las 05/24/2017 2050.00 62.88

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73134-ast 07/20/2017 1048.50 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73457-reg 08/24/2017 705.00 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73463-ast 07/06/2017 919.91 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73682-reg 12/01/2017 957.25 102.18

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73702-ast 06/27/2017 923.75 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73892-reg 04/06/2017 1948.90 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-70208-reg 11/07/2017 1599.70 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-70470-las 11/28/2017 675.00 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-70490-ast 10/15/2017 623.75 0.00

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-70720-reg 09/25/2017 875.00 81.51

Barnard, R Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-71838-ast 12/21/2017 1059.50 0.00

Total 313538.38 1304.65
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Barton LLP f/k/a Barton, Barton & Plotkin, LLP Former Attorney 8-02-86399-las 02/17/2017 1500.00 0.00

Total 1500.00 0.00

Basichas & Associates P.C., Mark M Special Counsel 1-12-48710-nhl 09/11/2017 40500.70 14997.68

Total 40500.70 14997.68

Berger, Fischoff & Shumer, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-16-71074-reg 06/15/2017 15000.00 0.00

Total 15000.00 0.00

Berkeley Research Group LLC Accountant 1-14-41264-cec 11/13/2017 62874.65 0.00

Berkeley Research Group LLC Accountant 1-14-42298-cec 03/16/2017 6390.00 0.00

Total 69264.65 0.00

Berkoff, Leslie A Mediator 1-17-01003-ess 12/08/2017 22559.00 179.53

Total 22559.00 179.53

Bernstein Liebhard LLP Special Counsel 1-14-41819-ess 02/16/2017 43970.18 2284.19

Total 43970.18 2284.19

Besen & Associates, Inc. Other Professional 1-16-45568-nhl 10/11/2017 215000.00 0.00

Total 215000.00 0.00

Birzon, Strang & Associates Special Counsel 8-09-71282-las 09/28/2017 7500.00 0.00

Total 7500.00 0.00

Bluestone, Andrew Special Counsel 1-11-41682-nhl 04/12/2017 37577.95 0.00

Total 37577.95 0.00

Blumenfeld, Rachel Debtor's Attorney 1-16-45609-cec 11/20/2017 129375.00 2520.68

Total 129375.00 2520.68
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Borrelli & Associates Special Counsel 8-11-71646-ast 11/21/2017 16666.67 5421.66

Total 16666.67 5421.66

Bruno, CPA, Joseph W. Accountant 8-16-70651-reg 04/20/2017 10425.00 0.00

Total 10425.00 0.00

Burnett Law Firm Special Counsel 8-14-73388-las 09/21/2017 1187.38 0.00

Total 1187.38 0.00

Buttafuoco & Associates PLLC Special Counsel 8-12-74173-las 08/25/2017 304.00 0.00

Total 304.00 0.00

CBIZ Accounting, Tax & Advisory of New York, LLC Accountant 1-11-47056-ess 10/04/2017 269230.50 273.60

Total 269230.50 273.60

CPG Interactive Other Professional 1-16-42496-ess 09/07/2017 862.00 0.00

Total 862.00 0.00

Carney, Pacheco & Associates, P.C. Accountant 8-14-70149-ast 05/25/2017 24535.83 0.00

Total 24535.83 0.00

Cartier, Bernstein, Auerbach & Dazzo, P.C. Special Counsel 8-14-74828-ast 03/06/2017 6514.56 436.76

Cartier, Bernstein, Auerbach & Dazzo, P.C. Special Counsel 8-15-71134-las 01/05/2017 14675.73 928.73

Total 21190.29 1365.49

Catafago Fini LLP Special Counsel 8-14-73640-las 04/26/2017 50000.00 1652.18

Total 50000.00 1652.18

Century 21 Hancock Properties Other Professional 8-14-70540-ast 06/07/2017 1800.00 0.00

Total 1800.00 0.00
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Century 21 Jeff Keller Realty Other Professional 8-15-74609-reg 04/25/2017 600.00 0.00

Total 600.00 0.00

Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-41819-ess 07/25/2017 6184.50 416.10

Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-45049-nhl 07/30/2017 5408.00 541.65

Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-16-43556-cec 10/09/2017 3110.50 116.03

Total 14703.00 1073.78

Cheven Keely & Hatzis Special Counsel 1-08-44604-ess 08/04/2017 798.01 2000.00

Total 798.01 2000.00

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-03-84457-ess 05/30/2017 25000.00 0.00

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-03-84994-las 01/25/2017 4472.37 0.00

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-08-74601-reg 02/16/2017 4860.00 0.00

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-09-74596-las 09/07/2017 649.00 0.00

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-12-76555-las 07/13/2017 675.00 0.00

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-13-74652-ast 06/27/2017 4072.50 21.43

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-14-70050-ast 02/28/2017 810.00 0.00

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-14-74027-ast 04/25/2017 752.50 0.00

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-16-70277-las 10/24/2017 17885.00 0.00

Citrin Cooperman & Company LLP Accountant 8-16-70584-reg 09/12/2017 990.00 0.00

Total 60166.37 21.43

Cohen, Mark E. Debtor's Attorney 1-15-42036-nhl 02/24/2017 5586.67 70.74

Total 5586.67 70.74
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Confidential Security & Investigations Other Professional 8-13-73326-las 06/15/2017 8015.00 6485.50

Total 8015.00 6485.50

Corash & Hollender, P.C. Creditor Comm. Aty 1-11-49950-cec 12/06/2017 37500.00 0.00

Total 37500.00 0.00

Cuevas, Carlos J Debtor's Attorney 1-17-40613-cec 10/19/2017 32895.00 103.10

Total 32895.00 103.10

Cullen and Dykman LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-15-42145-nhl 07/31/2017 859865.25 44842.93

Cullen and Dykman LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-12-72900-reg 07/27/2017 40445.00 0.00

Total 900310.25 44842.93

Cummings & Carroll P.C. Accountant 8-15-74450-ast 12/21/2017 8502.45 0.00

Total 8502.45 0.00

Cushner, Todd Debtor's Attorney 1-16-42642-cec 11/28/2017 16184.50 162.97

Total 16184.50 162.97

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 8-14-71443-reg 04/05/2017 55000.00 0.00

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 8-14-71444-reg 04/05/2017 25000.00 0.00

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 8-14-71453-reg 04/05/2017 58000.00 0.00

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 8-15-70991-las 09/22/2017 5000.00 0.00

Total 143000.00 0.00

Davis, Graber, Plotzker & Ward, LLP Accountant 1-10-40473-cec 12/14/2017 4397.74 63.00

Davis, Graber, Plotzker & Ward, LLP Accountant 1-11-41682-nhl 04/12/2017 7155.54 73.74

Davis, Graber, Plotzker & Ward, LLP Accountant 1-11-50650-cec 05/19/2017 20000.00 113.75
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Davis, Graber, Plotzker & Ward, LLP Accountant 1-13-44133-cec 03/17/2017 6697.67 61.55

Total 38250.95 312.04

DeMasco, Sena & Jahelka, LLP Accountant 8-12-72900-reg 07/27/2017 9555.00 0.00

Total 9555.00 0.00

DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Tartaglia Debtor's Attorney 1-16-45568-nhl 08/09/2017 211081.00 5786.21

DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Tartaglia Debtor's Attorney 1-17-40216-ess 05/30/2017 56863.00 3032.35

DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Tartaglia Debtor's Attorney 1-17-40716-ess 12/14/2017 104789.00 6116.20

Total 372733.00 14934.76

Deloitte Transactions and Business Analytics LLP Other Professional 8-14-70593-ast 12/07/2017 90022.00 0.00

Total 90022.00 0.00

DiConza Traurig Kadish LLP Other Professional 1-16-42464-ess 05/19/2017 39341.00 1538.69

Total 39341.00 1538.69

Douglas Elliman Real Estate Other Professional 8-17-71160-ast 12/05/2017 12000.00 0.00

Total 12000.00 0.00

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-09-41181-cec 06/22/2017 2758.33 261.07

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-09-42752-cec 08/17/2017 5875.00 640.70

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-09-50285-ess 02/14/2017 39280.87 343.23

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-10-44189-cec 09/07/2017 3148.85 360.64

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-12-44570-cec 03/17/2017 2910.00 42.87

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-44015-ess 07/18/2017 0.00 56.51

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-40901-nhl 05/22/2017 2360.39 98.15
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Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-42392-ess 05/22/2017 2095.60 170.64

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-43029-ess 04/18/2017 4532.47 260.05

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-43362-nhl 01/30/2017 1520.00 78.84

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-45138-ess 02/16/2017 15587.25 185.57

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-45872-cec 10/09/2017 9839.61 176.52

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-40476-cec 05/25/2017 4881.80 105.50

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-40492-nhl 01/30/2017 825.00 114.20

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-40917-nhl 01/30/2017 1250.00 84.09

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-42684-ess 04/21/2017 6625.00 38.22

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-44144-nhl 09/17/2017 1750.00 82.06

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-44737-ess 09/01/2017 572.00 31.42

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45224-nhl 05/15/2017 500.00 85.66

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45225-cec 06/20/2017 516.25 62.26

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45513-ess 07/06/2017 988.75 25.06

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45530-cec 08/17/2017 1267.00 97.28

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45536-ess 07/07/2017 1008.00 101.76

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45537-cec 08/17/2017 1266.00 85.02

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40409-ess 08/15/2017 342.07 34.36

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41379-ess 09/12/2017 1670.67 83.98

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41913-cec 10/09/2017 1661.20 98.86

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-42361-ess 10/25/2017 469.75 37.25
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Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-42406-ess 11/14/2017 1230.00 71.26

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-44779-ess 09/13/2017 1903.40 81.20

Doyaga, David J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-44785-ess 10/25/2017 723.00 90.95

Total 119358.26 4085.18

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-09-41181-cec 06/22/2017 8000.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-09-42752-cec 08/17/2017 8543.50 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-10-44189-cec 09/07/2017 8771.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Debtor's Attorney 1-11-42040-cec 09/05/2017 75600.00 729.29

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-12-44570-cec 03/17/2017 3507.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-14-40901-nhl 05/22/2017 5590.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-14-42392-ess 05/22/2017 4500.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-14-43029-ess 04/18/2017 5140.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-14-43362-nhl 01/30/2017 2250.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-14-45138-ess 02/16/2017 7996.50 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-14-45872-cec 10/09/2017 32708.50 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-15-40476-cec 05/25/2017 9198.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-15-40492-nhl 01/30/2017 700.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-15-40917-nhl 01/30/2017 1150.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-15-44144-nhl 09/17/2017 3100.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-15-45224-nhl 05/15/2017 450.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-15-45225-cec 06/20/2017 450.00 0.00
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Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-15-45530-cec 08/17/2017 1200.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-15-45536-ess 07/07/2017 900.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-15-45537-cec 08/17/2017 1100.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-16-41379-ess 09/12/2017 1500.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-16-41913-cec 10/09/2017 2800.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-16-42406-ess 11/14/2017 1160.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-16-44779-ess 09/13/2017 3700.00 0.00

Doyaga & Schaefer Trustee's Attorney 1-16-44785-ess 10/25/2017 650.00 0.00

Total 190664.50 729.29

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Special Counsel 1-16-42496-ess 09/07/2017 25900.00 342.93

Total 25900.00 342.93

Eichen & DiMeglio, P.C. Accountant 8-15-70535-ast 08/01/2017 21755.00 0.00

Eichen & DiMeglio, P.C. Accountant 8-16-75545-reg 05/26/2017 28925.60 541.22

Eichen & DiMeglio, P.C. Accountant 8-16-75545-reg 12/01/2017 23671.40 485.37

Total 74352.00 1026.59

EisnerAmper, LLP Accountant 8-02-86399-las 02/17/2017 4793.00 27.00

EisnerAmper, LLP Accountant 8-11-72025-ast 03/20/2017 2785.37 0.00

EisnerAmper, LLP Accountant 8-14-74857-reg 11/29/2017 81364.00 87.00

EisnerAmper, LLP Accountant 8-15-70535-ast 04/25/2017 44623.00 312.00

Total 133565.37 426.00

El Bookkeeping Services Co Accountant 1-15-41495-ess 06/05/2017 1700.00 0.00
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Total 1700.00 0.00

Ellenoff Grossman & Schole LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-15-44165-ess 05/30/2017 13869.96 130.04

Total 13869.96 130.04

Eric H. Green, Esq. Special Counsel 1-08-46322-nhl 09/17/2017 15806.66 3669.00

Eric H. Green, Esq. Special Counsel 1-11-41254-ess 05/09/2017 74185.67 2443.00

Total 89992.33 6112.00

FPM Group, Ltd. Consultant 8-16-75545-reg 05/26/2017 23074.62 12846.12

FPM Group, Ltd. Consultant 8-16-75545-reg 12/01/2017 29092.64 3337.63

Total 52167.26 16183.75

Farrell Fritz PC Creditor Comm. Aty 8-15-72898-las 08/30/2017 190718.00 3549.41

Farrell Fritz, P.C. Special Counsel 8-16-75545-reg 12/01/2017 10927.20 307.72

Total 201645.20 3857.13

Fontanetta, Joseph J Debtor's Attorney 8-14-74105-ast 10/19/2017 15000.00 0.00

Total 15000.00 0.00

Forchelli, Curto, Deegan, Schwartz,
Mineo & Terrana, LLP Special Counsel 8-15-72898-las 08/30/2017 94827.50 0.00

Total 94827.50 0.00

Frederick P. Stern, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-16-42657-cec 06/20/2017 37762.00 2336.85

Total 37762.00 2336.85

Frekhtman & Associates Special Counsel 1-14-42890-nhl 10/09/2017 26466.33 415.00

Total 26466.33 415.00

Friedman-Roth Realty Services LLC Other Professional 1-16-45132-nhl 10/27/2017 56250.00 0.00
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Total 56250.00 0.00

Garden City Group, LLC Other Professional 8-14-70593-ast 12/07/2017 50662.00 8064.17

Total 50662.00 8064.17

Garfunkel Wild, P.C. Special Counsel 1-11-47056-ess 10/04/2017 22020.30 2773.17

Garfunkel Wild, PC Debtor's Attorney 8-14-70593-ast 12/07/2017 979420.15 1449.78

Total 1001440.45 4222.95

Garvey, Cushner & Associates, PLLC Debtor's Attorney 1-16-42642-cec 05/01/2017 24860.00 321.55

Total 24860.00 321.55

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-10-40473-cec 12/14/2017 3750.00 44.46

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-10-46775-cec 05/19/2017 95329.34 161.29

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-11-41682-nhl 04/12/2017 24630.00 44.11

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-11-50650-cec 05/19/2017 6250.00 48.19

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-12-45015-cec 08/17/2017 22119.45 19.09

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-41172-ess 05/19/2017 10202.38 59.02

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-44133-cec 03/17/2017 4250.00 24.32

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-44173-cec 11/13/2017 11451.22 47.11

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-46074-cec 06/20/2017 1250.00 21.98

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-42899-ess 03/09/2017 11066.19 38.70

Geltzer, Robert L Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-44087-nhl 06/02/2017 937.50 14.98

Total 191236.08 523.25

Geo Real Estate Group, Inc. Other Professional 1-14-43609-cec 05/25/2017 100000.00 0.00
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Total 100000.00 0.00

Getzler Henrich & Associates LLC Other Professional 8-14-70593-ast 12/07/2017 72290.00 229.47

Total 72290.00 229.47

Giambalvo, Stalzer & Company, CPAS, P.C. Accountant 8-14-75599-ast 04/25/2017 6397.20 0.00

Giambalvo, Stalzer & Company, CPAS, P.C. Accountant 8-14-75603-ast 04/25/2017 2444.55 0.00

Giambalvo, Stalzer & Company, CPAS, P.C. Accountant 8-15-74546-las 07/13/2017 886.50 0.00

Total 9728.25 0.00

Giannakouros, James Special Counsel 1-14-42160-nhl 03/31/2017 28194.12 0.00

Total 28194.12 0.00

Goetz Fitzpatrick LLP Special Counsel 1-15-42145-nhl 11/28/2017 7939.65 0.00

Goetz Fitzpatrick, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-14-71443-reg 04/05/2017 149239.00 8500.21

Goetz Fitzpatrick, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-14-71444-reg 04/05/2017 149239.00 8500.21

Goetz Fitzpatrick, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-14-71453-reg 04/05/2017 74619.49 4240.11

Goetz Fitzpatrick, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-15-70066-las 01/10/2017 199773.00 5338.94

Total 580810.14 26579.47

Goldberg Weprin Finkel Goldstein LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-11-49711-cec 05/25/2017 68728.25 711.30

Goldberg Weprin Finkel Goldstein LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-14-40786-nhl 04/11/2017 150000.00 1528.53

Goldberg Weprin Finkel Goldstein LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-16-40043-cec 10/19/2017 400194.40 2557.54

Goldberg Weprin Finkel Goldstein LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-16-41426-nhl 07/25/2017 190713.50 3388.99

Goldberg Weprin Finkel Goldstein LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-16-45836-cec 07/27/2017 101593.50 2577.08

Total 911229.65 10763.44
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Goldfine CPA Accountant 8-09-79154-las 10/03/2017 4468.00 72.00

Total 4468.00 72.00

Golub, LaCapra, Wilson & DeTiberiis, LLP Accountant 8-12-72900-reg 07/27/2017 6068.56 0.00

Total 6068.56 0.00

Gotham Business Consultants Ltd Accountant 1-16-45132-nhl 10/27/2017 4450.00 0.00

Total 4450.00 0.00

Grab & Weinraub, LLC Special Counsel 1-15-45435-nhl 06/08/2017 25000.00 0.00

Total 25000.00 0.00

Grassi & Co Accountant 1-15-42145-nhl 07/31/2017 128914.50 543.38

Total 128914.50 543.38

Greenstein & Milbauer, LLP Special Counsel 1-11-42387-ess 05/04/2017 532403.66 2629.28

Total 532403.66 2629.28

Gribetz, Richard I Debtor's Attorney 1-12-41506-cec 05/25/2017 4750.00 0.00

Total 4750.00 0.00

Gruenberg Kelly Della Special Counsel 8-15-74452-las 01/26/2017 17897.40 765.46

Total 17897.40 765.46

Hallock & Malerba, P.C. Special Counsel 1-10-50127-ess 05/08/2017 13071.78 750.75

Total 13071.78 750.75

Harmon, Linder & Rogowsky Special Counsel 1-16-41379-ess 03/09/2017 3333.33 1073.33

Total 3333.33 1073.33

Held, Kranzler, McCosker & Pulice, LLP Accountant 8-13-75587-ast 10/11/2017 3845.00 0.00
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Held, Kranzler, McCosker & Pulice, LLP Accountant 8-14-75558-ast 05/16/2017 12127.00 0.00

Total 15972.00 0.00

Herrick, Feinstein LLP Special Counsel 8-14-71443-reg 04/05/2017 538982.24 0.00

Total 538982.24 0.00

Hilco Streambank Other Professional 8-16-75545-reg 12/01/2017 51118.08 0.00

Total 51118.08 0.00

Horowitz PC, David Special Counsel 1-16-41264-nhl 12/11/2017 41485.93 542.19

Total 41485.93 542.19

Hudson Valuation Group LLC Consultant 1-13-41082-ess 04/21/2017 6350.00 0.00

Total 6350.00 0.00

Huebscher, Eric Ombudsman Health 1-16-42464-ess 05/19/2017 50362.50 1077.05

Total 50362.50 1077.05

Jacobs, PLLC, Randall S. D. Accountant 1-16-40679-ess 05/24/2017 61304.25 3822.75

Jacobs, PLLC, Randall S. D. Debtor's Attorney 1-17-40104-cec 10/09/2017 31200.00 2079.00

Total 92504.25 5901.75

Jaghab, Jaghab & Jaghab, P.C. Special Counsel 1-17-43679-nhl 12/29/2017 16874.19 1877.43

Total 16874.19 1877.43

Jonathan D'Agostino & Associates, P.C. Special Counsel 1-16-40595-nhl 12/22/2017 8333.33 268.63

Total 8333.33 268.63

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-07-42272-nhl 05/15/2017 57434.50 693.18

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-09-51336-cec 02/07/2017 4767.65 154.13
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Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-10-50127-ess 09/12/2017 4000.00 174.06

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 11 1-11-47056-ess 10/04/2017 54635.52 872.45

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-11-49142-cec 05/01/2017 8175.35 58.52

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-45239-cec 01/12/2017 3450.00 28.65

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-47087-cec 03/16/2017 23611.38 118.85

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-40091-nhl 06/22/2017 8814.43 124.16

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-40397-nhl 01/23/2017 1350.00 57.51

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-41165-nhl 01/23/2017 6025.00 155.66

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-43035-ess 03/08/2017 31281.39 122.76

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-43070-ess 01/23/2017 4750.00 48.81

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45123-nhl 06/21/2017 1350.00 25.66

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45650-nhl 01/23/2017 625.00 24.26

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40144-cec 01/05/2017 911.89 24.71

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40477-ess 06/14/2017 1015.96 29.72

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40480-ess 03/07/2017 1550.40 34.45

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40482-nhl 03/10/2017 11000.00 78.71

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40671-ess 01/20/2017 1722.22 80.47

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40680-nhl 01/23/2017 1330.37 51.44

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40692-cec 01/12/2017 1368.70 32.78

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41245-ess 02/24/2017 1079.56 48.51

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41289-cec 01/12/2017 825.00 27.23
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Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41291-ess 06/08/2017 3950.00 35.47

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41768-nhl 03/05/2017 500.00 66.84

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-42485-nhl 10/23/2017 81252.52 436.13

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 7 1-17-40710-nhl 10/09/2017 1483.00 23.85

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee Chapter 11 1-16-42485-nhl 10/23/2017 1764.46 72.89

Total 320024.30 3701.86

Jordan Glass LLC Other Professional 8-15-72040-reg 03/16/2017 115000.00 10000.00

Total 115000.00 10000.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 1-14-43826-cec 12/13/2017 6180.00 0.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 1-15-41136-nhl 11/11/2017 740.84 0.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 1-15-41890-nhl 11/11/2017 6282.20 0.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 1-15-43035-ess 03/08/2017 4290.00 0.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 1-16-40482-nhl 03/10/2017 1890.00 0.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 1-16-41036-cec 07/14/2017 1830.00 0.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 1-16-42485-nhl 10/23/2017 22350.00 0.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 8-14-72422-ast 08/01/2017 9180.00 0.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 8-15-72226-reg 11/02/2017 1650.00 0.00

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 8-16-72175-reg 11/02/2017 19842.00 0.00

Total 74235.04 0.00

Junell & Associates, PLLC Special Counsel 8-14-73388-las 09/21/2017 5078.04 0.00

Total 5078.04 0.00
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Kanter, Richard V. Debtor's Attorney 8-16-75024-reg 11/07/2017 2415.00 17.70

Total 2415.00 17.70

Katz, Theodore H Mediator 8-15-08208-ast 05/16/2017 2400.00 0.00

Total 2400.00 0.00

Keegan & Keegan, Ross & Rosner, LLP Special Counsel 8-14-73388-las 09/21/2017 99104.79 2685.63

Total 99104.79 2685.63

Keen-Summit Capital Partners LLC Other Professional 8-15-75212-reg 05/22/2017 66666.00 4593.64

Total 66666.00 4593.64

Keller Williams Realty NYC Other Professional 1-14-45900-cec 03/16/2017 14575.00 0.00

Total 14575.00 0.00

Kevin M. Coffey, LLC Accountant 1-07-42272-nhl 05/15/2017 44588.75 54.87

Total 44588.75 54.87

Khavinson & Associates, P.C. Special Counsel 1-15-41613-cec 01/20/2017 26666.66 2292.12

Total 26666.66 2292.12

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-09-71282-las 09/28/2017 59597.86 929.37

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-71324-ast 07/20/2017 5618.17 1676.27

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-75399-las 06/14/2017 5416.04 52.53

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-73447-las 10/27/2017 5750.00 26.30

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-70742-ast 05/16/2017 11326.36 90.15

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-70991-las 09/22/2017 54809.70 584.41

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73241-las 05/24/2017 2172.50 16.63
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Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-71121-ast 06/05/2017 4275.37 91.22

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72276-las 07/14/2017 2788.06 15.91

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74543-reg 06/06/2017 1000.00 7.30

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-75713-ast 10/06/2017 827.75 10.44

Kirschenbaum, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-75951-reg 09/05/2017 2204.30 17.85

Total 155786.11 3518.38

Kirschenbaum & Kirschenbaum, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 8-09-71282-las 09/28/2017 223541.25 839.56

Kirschenbaum & Kirschenbaum, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 8-12-71324-ast 07/20/2017 78542.50 984.96

Kirschenbaum & Kirschenbaum, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 8-13-75399-las 06/14/2017 2600.00 1.40

Kirschenbaum & Kirschenbaum, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 8-14-73447-las 10/27/2017 19775.00 530.19

Kirschenbaum & Kirschenbaum, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 8-15-70742-ast 05/16/2017 18605.00 42.80

Kirschenbaum & Kirschenbaum, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 8-15-70991-las 09/22/2017 139642.50 525.47

Kirschenbaum & Kirschenbaum, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 8-16-71121-ast 06/05/2017 3652.50 3.00

Kirschenbaum & Kirschenbaum, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 8-16-72276-las 07/14/2017 2720.00 48.45

Total 489078.75 2975.83

Klestadt Winters Jureller Southard & Stevens, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-13-41082-ess 04/21/2017 199578.50 9294.88

Klestadt Winters Jureller Southard & Stevens, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-13-45499-nhl 01/30/2017 12500.00 399.06

Klestadt Winters Jureller Southard & Stevens, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-16-42485-nhl 10/23/2017 78261.50 6039.79

Klestadt Winters Jureller Southard & Stevens, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 8-14-70593-ast 12/07/2017 229367.50 1189.73

Klestadt Winters Jureller Southard & Stevens, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-16-75545-reg 05/26/2017 418317.00 7522.82

Klestadt Winters Jureller Southard & Stevens, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-16-75545-reg 12/01/2017 789325.77 11385.56
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Total 1727350.27 35831.84

Klinger & Klinger, LLP Accountant 1-16-45568-nhl 08/09/2017 40030.00 86.51

Total 40030.00 86.51

Kornfeld & Associates, P.C., Debtor's Attorney 1-16-40028-ess 04/04/2017 100375.00 2085.36

Total 100375.00 2085.36

Kornreich, Louis Mediator 1-16-43681-ess 07/27/2017 15827.00 303.70

Total 15827.00 303.70

Koster Industries Auctioneer 8-16-71508-reg 03/09/2017 11256.35 5551.74

Total 11256.35 5551.74

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-09-42320-ess 09/11/2017 17693.06 192.67

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-10-46901-ess 12/18/2017 895.02 104.98

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-12-47292-nhl 01/23/2017 479.94 245.88

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-41887-cec 09/07/2017 5182.95 274.96

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-43186-ess 03/08/2017 3250.00 61.18

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-40586-nhl 09/11/2017 2120.00 70.68

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-42775-ess 05/05/2017 4750.00 65.25

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-44847-nhl 09/08/2017 7659.62 324.16

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45343-nhl 12/11/2017 875.00 127.76

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45354-cec 06/20/2017 1516.97 106.25

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40588-cec 12/20/2017 3150.00 60.43

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40595-nhl 06/02/2017 1456.52 106.75
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Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40875-cec 04/20/2017 674.45 99.15

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41097-cec 06/20/2017 1398.77 178.94

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41579-ess 09/20/2017 2265.39 39.84

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-42574-ess 02/14/2017 2000.00 0.00

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-42609-ess 05/04/2017 534.78 35.90

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-44169-nhl 08/21/2017 628.40 36.39

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-44223-nhl 07/16/2017 1270.73 124.11

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-44677-nhl 08/21/2017 2597.77 43.14

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-44695-ess 06/30/2017 1287.17 37.49

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-45106-cec 10/19/2017 1300.90 98.43

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-45157-ess 08/08/2017 1121.53 40.92

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-45198-nhl 06/29/2017 1428.49 39.92

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-45724-ess 06/30/2017 1653.78 44.35

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-45730-cec 07/20/2017 660.53 83.72

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-17-40259-cec 09/07/2017 1647.00 44.82

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-17-40261-cec 08/11/2017 693.91 90.36

Kramer, Debra Trustee Chapter 7 1-17-40800-ess 08/07/2017 1210.46 102.22

Total 71403.14 2880.65

Krohn, Paul I. Trustee Chapter 7 1-11-49711-cec 05/25/2017 15909.18 55.00

Krohn, Paul I. Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-42207-ess 12/21/2017 4073.46 0.00

Total 19982.64 55.00
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Kurt L. Roth of Dickler & Roth, LLP Special Counsel 1-14-43609-cec 05/25/2017 10000.00 0.00

Total 10000.00 0.00

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-07-42272-nhl 05/15/2017 58278.01 1454.87

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-11-45571-nhl 07/05/2017 46745.75 784.40

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-11-47056-ess 10/04/2017 87005.59 1252.02

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-13-47087-cec 03/16/2017 17434.49 1317.49

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-42722-nhl 01/30/2017 102775.89 7224.11

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-42723-nhl 01/30/2017 40607.50 3235.38

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-41720-cec 06/20/2017 10000.00 533.48

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-43035-ess 03/08/2017 25810.00 2873.02

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-44982-cec 05/25/2017 26653.50 1074.37

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-45777-ess 12/08/2017 63000.00 6061.29

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-16-40482-nhl 03/10/2017 22286.50 307.25

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-17-40496-nhl 11/11/2017 53486.00 2754.35

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-03-84457-ess 05/30/2017 138862.50 5950.58

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-10-70278-reg 05/19/2017 23174.45 1648.50

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-10-78155-las 03/22/2017 10313.20 2101.89

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-11-70348-ast 01/13/2017 8509.00 264.07

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Special Counsel 8-12-76139-ast 06/07/2017 26702.50 517.67

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-72422-ast 08/01/2017 27596.75 327.80

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-73987-ast 03/21/2017 5000.00 473.95
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LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-74105-ast 10/19/2017 80000.00 0.00

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-74857-reg 11/29/2017 13906.75 561.12

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-72052-reg 07/13/2017 7000.00 456.26

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-72226-reg 11/02/2017 24680.50 319.50

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-73676-las 03/16/2017 27080.50 1811.32

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-75212-reg 05/22/2017 46644.00 1693.80

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-75454-las 06/14/2017 8000.00 939.32

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-16-72262-las 11/15/2017 38470.23 2076.95

Total 1040023.61 48014.76

Laffey Fine Homes, Inc. Other Professional 1-12-41506-cec 05/25/2017 12900.00 0.00

Total 12900.00 0.00

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 1-11-47056-ess 10/04/2017 1449.00 55.50

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 1-13-41082-ess 04/21/2017 88550.00 1076.10

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 1-15-41720-cec 06/20/2017 735.00 14.30

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 1-15-44982-cec 05/25/2017 1085.00 30.10

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 1-15-45777-ess 12/08/2017 3535.00 59.60

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 1-17-40496-nhl 11/11/2017 2905.00 42.60

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 8-06-73386-reg 08/31/2017 1000.00 0.00

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 8-10-78155-las 03/22/2017 2895.60 77.71

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 8-14-71332-ast 12/05/2017 60210.80 359.43

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 8-15-73791-ast 05/16/2017 127.96 8.83
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Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 8-15-73987-ast 05/16/2017 735.00 53.52

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 8-15-74689-reg 08/04/2017 9555.00 189.58

Lampert, CPA, Gary R Accountant 8-16-70472-ast 12/21/2017 1260.00 19.50

Total 174043.36 1986.77

Law Firm of Stephen P Gelfand PC Debtor's Attorney 8-16-74349-las 05/26/2017 42242.05 627.05

Total 42242.05 627.05

Law Office of Ira R. Abel Debtor's Attorney 1-16-42496-ess 09/07/2017 69017.50 826.03

Law Office of Ira R. Abel Debtor's Attorney 8-17-72857-reg 12/01/2017 4250.00 983.27

Total 73267.50 1809.30

Law Office of Michael Resnick Debtor's Attorney 1-15-42018-cec 10/01/2017 34225.00 1164.46

Total 34225.00 1164.46

Law Office of Morris Fateha Debtor's Attorney 1-15-45460-cec 02/16/2017 55000.00 2962.45

Total 55000.00 2962.45

Law Office of Rachel S. Blumenfeld PLLC Debtor's Attorney 1-15-44702-ess 12/27/2017 85440.00 429.05

Total 85440.00 429.05

Law Offices of Alla Kachan, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-15-41495-ess 06/05/2017 8412.50 300.00

Law Offices of Alla Kachan, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-15-42216-cec 05/30/2017 15287.50 300.00

Law Offices of Alla Kachan, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-15-42535-cec 01/27/2017 9087.50 300.00

Law Offices of Alla Kachan, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-15-43589-nhl 03/31/2017 9900.00 300.00

Law Offices of Alla Kachan, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-15-43742-nhl 07/10/2017 14300.00 300.00

Law Offices of Alla Kachan, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-15-45622-nhl 09/20/2017 8950.00 300.00
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Law Offices of Alla Kachan, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-16-41274-cec 06/02/2017 9725.00 300.00

Total 75662.50 2100.00

Law Offices of Gary S Park P.C. Special Counsel 8-13-75399-las 06/14/2017 29567.30 1298.08

Total 29567.30 1298.08

Law Offices of Jonathan D Mandell Special Counsel 8-17-70343-las 09/21/2017 26562.00 234.00

Total 26562.00 234.00

Law Offices of R. Kenneth Barnard Trustee's Attorney 8-10-72186-las 02/15/2017 5291.50 0.00

Law Offices of R. Kenneth Barnard Trustee's Attorney 8-13-75236-reg 09/20/2017 500.00 0.00

Law Offices of R. Kenneth Barnard Trustee's Attorney 8-15-71134-las 05/24/2017 3564.00 0.00

Law Offices of R. Kenneth Barnard Trustee's Attorney 8-16-71765-reg 07/26/2017 5000.00 0.00

Law Offices of R. Kenneth Barnard Trustee's Attorney 8-16-71917-las 05/24/2017 3500.00 0.00

Total 17855.50 0.00

Law Offices of Shaevitz , Shaevitz & Kotzamanis Special Counsel 1-14-41887-cec 03/17/2017 19904.73 285.81

Total 19904.73 285.81

Law Offices of William Pager Special Counsel 1-12-41110-nhl 08/14/2017 4891.78 2824.65

Total 4891.78 2824.65

Lenz Food Solutions, L.L.C. Consultant 1-15-45751-nhl 07/25/2017 2663.75 124.00

Total 2663.75 124.00

Leonard Harris, CPA Accountant 1-13-40994-cec 12/14/2017 6343.04 99.35

Leonard Harris, CPA Accountant 1-14-43796-cec 09/17/2017 7105.00 91.23

Leonard Harris, CPA Accountant 1-15-40990-ess 01/12/2017 10000.00 22.28
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Total 23448.04 212.86

Lerner, Arnold & Winston, LLP Special Counsel 8-14-70001-reg 04/04/2017 18750.00 300.00

Lerner, Arnold & Winston, LLP Special Counsel 8-14-70002-reg 04/05/2017 18750.00 300.00

Total 37500.00 600.00

Lester & Associates PC Former Attorney 1-14-45647-nhl 04/09/2017 47877.50 610.31

Total 47877.50 610.31

Levine and Wiss, PLLC Special Counsel 8-14-74395-las 07/11/2017 15700.69 2897.92

Total 15700.69 2897.92

Lindenwood Associates, LLC Consultant 8-15-72898-las 08/30/2017 93690.50 926.95

Total 93690.50 926.95

Lockridge, Grindal, Nauen, PLLP Special Counsel 8-13-70242-ast 09/20/2017 7030.00 0.00

Total 7030.00 0.00

Lori Lapin Jones PLLC Trustee's Attorney 1-11-49142-cec 05/01/2017 5468.75 96.83

Lori Lapin Jones PLLC Trustee's Attorney 1-13-45239-cec 01/12/2017 8057.00 243.12

Lori Lapin Jones PLLC Trustee's Attorney 1-15-43070-ess 01/23/2017 5277.50 122.00

Lori Lapin Jones PLLC Trustee's Attorney 1-16-41291-ess 06/08/2017 5792.50 62.32

Total 24595.75 524.27

Lynda Baker Real Estate Other Professional 8-16-71765-reg 04/06/2017 21000.00 0.00

Total 21000.00 0.00

M. Cabrera & Associates, PC Debtor's Attorney 1-16-44645-nhl 09/06/2017 22027.50 1561.00

Total 22027.50 1561.00
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MYC & Associates, Inc Auctioneer 1-10-46775-cec 05/19/2017 2151.19 1460.00

MYC & Associates, Inc Other Professional 1-12-48570-nhl 03/19/2017 15500.00 0.00

MYC & Associates, Inc Other Professional 1-13-40994-cec 12/14/2017 10244.98 0.00

MYC & Associates, Inc Auctioneer 1-13-47087-cec 03/16/2017 10000.00 2000.00

MYC & Associates, Inc Other Professional 1-14-43796-cec 09/17/2017 130356.00 0.00

MYC & Associates, Inc Other Professional 1-15-40990-ess 01/12/2017 24600.00 0.00

MYC & Associates, Inc Other Professional 1-16-43956-cec 12/14/2017 34000.00 3227.42

Total 226852.17 6687.42

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-09-74596-las 09/07/2017 5940.00 202.47

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-76555-las 07/13/2017 4554.00 0.00

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-71909-reg 10/25/2017 6000.00 44.70

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-70050-ast 02/28/2017 4500.00 94.01

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-74027-ast 04/25/2017 4920.30 0.00

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70266-las 02/02/2017 1881.00 0.00

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70277-las 10/24/2017 18876.00 124.32

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70584-reg 09/12/2017 2722.50 0.00

Macco & Stern, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-16-70610-ast 03/28/2017 19581.00 142.39

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-74783-ast 07/16/2017 1435.50 0.00

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-74815-reg 08/29/2017 2000.00 0.00

Macco & Stern, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-17-71200-ast 08/04/2017 16488.94 318.56

Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-17-71340-reg 11/09/2017 2326.50 0.00
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Macco & Stern, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-17-75731-ast 12/13/2017 2500.00 0.00

Total 93725.74 926.45

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Other Professional 1-14-42711-nhl 11/28/2017 9500.00 0.00

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Other Professional 1-15-44982-cec 05/25/2017 34000.00 0.00

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 1-15-45777-ess 12/08/2017 42000.00 0.00

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 1-17-40496-nhl 11/11/2017 30000.00 0.00

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-12-71840-ast 04/25/2017 9000.00 179.23

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-14-71332-ast 04/25/2017 10500.00 3016.47

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-15-70874-las 09/22/2017 11100.00 2405.69

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-15-73470-reg 02/14/2017 10000.00 3488.45

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-15-73676-las 03/16/2017 10000.00 0.00

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-15-73791-ast 05/16/2017 1471.08 330.41

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-15-73987-ast 05/16/2017 8450.00 1897.89

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-16-70319-ast 01/19/2017 2912.00 2836.02

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-16-70651-reg 02/15/2017 27000.00 7332.54

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-16-70686-las 11/17/2017 15100.00 4147.45

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-16-71083-reg 01/05/2017 5160.00 2440.21

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-16-73038-reg 01/13/2017 2665.00 2431.73

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-16-75955-reg 11/13/2017 1002.50 1375.48

Maltz Auctions, Inc. Auctioneer 8-17-73607-las 12/21/2017 2716.00 1318.50

Total 232576.58 33200.07
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Mandelup, Esq., A. Scott Mediator 8-14-08315-ast 08/18/2017 1955.25 32.56

Mandelup, Esq., A. Scott Mediator 8-15-08144-ast 01/04/2017 4009.50 7.90

Total 5964.75 40.46

Marcum, LLP Other Professional 1-16-40043-cec 10/19/2017 701757.60 18357.57

Total 701757.60 18357.57

Margolin, Winer & Evens, LLP Accountant 8-15-72898-las 08/30/2017 67602.70 743.61

Total 67602.70 743.61

Mark E. Weinberger, P.C. Special Counsel 8-12-76852-reg 11/02/2017 48413.05 4760.83

Total 48413.05 4760.83

McBreen & Kopko Former Attorney 8-15-74795-ast 05/26/2017 108000.00 4670.76

McBreen & Kopko Debtor's Attorney 8-16-72143-reg 08/11/2017 36667.00 5901.75

Total 144667.00 10572.51

McCord, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-42776-nhl 04/25/2017 425.00 74.52

McCord, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-40211-cec 05/19/2017 915.25 57.22

McCord, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-41819-ess 07/25/2017 7157.45 27.85

McCord, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-45049-nhl 07/30/2017 6883.91 164.76

McCord, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-42864-nhl 04/20/2017 1250.00 71.12

McCord, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-42502-cec 02/06/2017 1382.40 17.01

McCord, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-43556-cec 10/09/2017 2750.00 24.94

Total 20764.01 437.42

Medina Law Firm LLC Trustee's Attorney 1-15-40990-ess 01/12/2017 47607.00 1099.45
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Total 47607.00 1099.45

Meinberg, CPA, Mark L Accountant 8-12-74340-ast 12/21/2017 4566.75 0.00

Total 4566.75 0.00

Meltzer, Lippe, Goldstein & Breitstone, LLP Former Attorney 8-02-86399-las 02/17/2017 46505.67 9494.33

Meltzer, Lippe, Goldstein & Breitstone, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-06-73386-reg 08/31/2017 14072.00 728.68

Meltzer, Lippe, Goldstein & Breitstone, LLP Former Attorney 8-07-73949-las 10/06/2017 818.00 6.80

Total 61395.67 10229.81

Mendelsohn, Allan B Trustee's Attorney 8-15-72618-las 07/18/2017 2595.00 0.00

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-03-84455-ess 05/30/2017 58612.76 0.00

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-03-84456-ess 05/30/2017 48110.86 36.93

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-03-84457-ess 05/30/2017 56908.68 51.60

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-03-84994-las 01/25/2017 2434.75 27.34

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-06-73386-reg 08/31/2017 12771.99 108.54

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-10-70278-reg 05/19/2017 5164.12 29.59

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-10-78155-las 03/22/2017 3250.00 28.22

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-11-76522-reg 02/16/2017 3000.00 30.52

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-70160-reg 02/28/2017 2749.96 30.46

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-71614-reg 02/16/2017 14749.69 28.22

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-72824-las 07/21/2017 6264.92 80.88

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-76139-ast 06/07/2017 9572.20 61.14

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-71194-ast 09/20/2017 5543.10 42.48
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Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-73172-reg 04/28/2017 14120.03 157.34

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-74828-ast 07/20/2017 2750.00 27.76

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-75281-reg 05/17/2017 3250.00 39.14

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-75285-las 12/20/2017 2250.00 29.41

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-70478-ast 06/27/2017 18250.00 29.14

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-72618-las 07/18/2017 3250.00 30.52

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-72794-las 11/15/2017 4362.59 17.88

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73470-reg 10/19/2017 22975.00 27.76

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73657-las 09/19/2017 1550.00 36.25

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-74657-reg 10/17/2017 1046.88 26.38

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-74689-reg 08/04/2017 9585.28 30.10

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70529-reg 10/17/2017 2001.86 28.86

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-71321-reg 11/09/2017 2950.00 29.60

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-71913-las 05/25/2017 1066.13 27.76

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72935-las 07/12/2017 2050.00 29.41

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73748-ast 12/11/2017 3720.00 31.17

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73759-las 08/29/2017 4521.28 29.32

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74265-las 08/18/2017 1327.78 25.00

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74283-las 11/16/2017 3228.51 30.26

Mendelsohn, Allan B. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74593-ast 08/28/2017 1259.33 26.27

Total 337242.70 1265.25
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Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-41082-ess 04/21/2017 32029.90 0.00

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-45126-cec 05/19/2017 1950.00 136.44

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-41264-cec 11/13/2017 12876.58 67.28

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-42722-nhl 01/30/2017 13400.00 0.00

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-42723-nhl 01/30/2017 12605.92 42.70

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-41720-cec 06/20/2017 2000.00 0.00

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-44016-ess 02/01/2017 4089.22 0.00

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-44982-cec 05/25/2017 37123.48 63.45

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45777-ess 12/08/2017 59130.00 11.93

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-44368-ess 04/18/2017 1350.00 27.58

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-44930-nhl 06/29/2017 1463.90 0.00

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-45304-cec 08/11/2017 1373.60 0.00

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-45316-cec 09/08/2017 1007.65 0.00

Messer, Gregory Trustee Chapter 7 1-17-40496-nhl 11/11/2017 42477.19 72.50

Total 222877.44 421.88

Meyer, Suozzi, English & Klein P.C. Creditor Comm. Aty 8-15-70535-ast 04/25/2017 322148.00 4080.00

Total 322148.00 4080.00

Mirman, Markovits & Landau, P.C. Special Counsel 1-16-40682-nhl 12/11/2017 9048.56 1682.00

Total 9048.56 1682.00

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-43780-cec 05/19/2017 5750.00 123.40

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-42055-nhl 01/30/2017 4306.62 16.02

PROFESSIONAL FEES REPORT

34



Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-43841-cec 05/19/2017 3250.00 35.10

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-42295-cec 10/23/2017 2750.00 11.63

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-42296-cec 09/08/2017 2750.00 24.51

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-44904-nhl 03/14/2017 1341.80 9.70

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-44906-nhl 03/05/2017 1750.00 27.30

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45377-ess 05/12/2017 3250.00 31.98

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45387-ess 09/05/2017 1950.00 32.75

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40353-cec 05/25/2017 2045.40 0.00

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-40630-nhl 11/11/2017 2402.69 28.25

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41036-cec 07/14/2017 26251.84 51.91

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-41066-ess 10/17/2017 6163.87 24.80

Musso, Robert J Trustee Chapter 7 1-16-43219-nhl 07/05/2017 1550.00 22.93

Total 65512.22 440.28

Navigant Consulting Inc Accountant 8-09-70660-ast 03/20/2017 35783.00 0.00

Total 35783.00 0.00

Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 1-11-42387-ess 10/17/2017 33538.34 27.00

Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-42160-nhl 09/22/2017 14536.76 42.00

Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-43826-cec 12/13/2017 35435.27 37.00

Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-43974-cec 07/14/2017 1154.03 30.00

Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-41136-nhl 11/11/2017 114.93 254.40

Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-41890-nhl 11/11/2017 2960.63 41.00
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Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-45009-nhl 01/30/2017 10000.00 0.00

Total 97739.96 431.40

Nussbaum Yates Berg Klein & Wolpow, LLP Accountant 8-12-71324-ast 07/20/2017 6005.00 0.00

Total 6005.00 0.00

O'Connell, Richard E. Trustee Chapter 7 1-11-45571-nhl 07/05/2017 7750.00 0.00

O'Connell, Richard E. Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-45499-nhl 01/30/2017 3240.92 0.00

Total 10990.92 0.00

Pagano, James P Former Attorney 1-15-44702-ess 12/12/2017 15904.88 0.00

Total 15904.88 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-09-42320-ess 09/11/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-12-47292-nhl 01/23/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-14-41887-cec 09/07/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-14-43186-ess 03/08/2017 700.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-15-40586-nhl 09/11/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-15-42775-ess 05/05/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-15-44847-nhl 09/08/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-16-40588-cec 12/20/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-16-41579-ess 09/20/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-16-44677-nhl 08/21/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 1-17-40259-cec 09/07/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-10-72186-las 02/15/2017 375.00 0.00

PROFESSIONAL FEES REPORT

36



Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-11-70348-ast 01/13/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-12-72553-reg 02/14/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-13-75525-reg 05/04/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-13-75539-reg 05/17/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-14-71443-reg 04/05/2017 4449.17 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-14-71444-reg 04/05/2017 2776.67 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-14-71453-reg 04/05/2017 2594.16 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-14-73987-ast 03/21/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-14-74105-ast 10/19/2017 937.50 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-15-72052-reg 07/13/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-15-75212-reg 05/22/2017 350.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-15-75454-las 06/14/2017 2000.00 0.00

Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 8-16-73192-ast 05/26/2017 350.00 0.00

Total 20132.50 0.00

Patt, Laura W Consultant 8-14-70593-ast 12/07/2017 11850.20 0.00

Total 11850.20 0.00

Pegalis & Erickson LLC Special Counsel 8-12-76555-las 04/21/2017 132848.92 18604.30

Total 132848.92 18604.30

Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 1-12-48570-nhl 03/19/2017 10750.00 0.00

Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 1-13-40994-cec 12/14/2017 6429.60 64.19

Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 1-14-43796-cec 09/17/2017 84085.30 73.31
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Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-40990-ess 01/12/2017 27489.68 29.50

Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 1-15-41613-cec 06/20/2017 5650.50 52.57

Total 134405.08 219.57

Pereira & Sinisi LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-12-48570-nhl 03/19/2017 8800.00 0.00

Pereira & Sinisi LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-41613-cec 06/20/2017 2620.00 0.00

Total 11420.00 0.00

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-05-80756-las 03/22/2017 1811.66 24.70

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-07-73949-las 10/06/2017 6440.50 16.86

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-09-79154-las 10/03/2017 19309.25 23.08

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-11-73341-ast 12/05/2017 8832.80 24.46

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-11-78548-reg 08/04/2017 3750.00 13.02

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-11-78787-ast 12/05/2017 6545.85 19.90

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-72578-ast 08/28/2017 7000.00 19.16

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-72610-ast 05/17/2017 4311.59 17.25

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-76209-reg 10/19/2017 2750.00 12.19

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-77418-ast 04/25/2017 3434.50 16.89

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-70132-ast 01/13/2017 1670.54 16.19

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-74213-las 09/07/2017 2649.91 14.99

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-74977-reg 09/14/2017 2415.00 17.53

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-70460-las 09/07/2017 3350.09 15.96

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-73406-reg 03/30/2017 0.00 12.38
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Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-73808-reg 01/13/2017 1720.00 9.30

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-73825-las 10/20/2017 1735.80 9.65

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-74420-las 12/05/2017 1870.00 9.29

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-70457-ast 01/20/2017 1856.17 10.71

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-71647-ast 07/27/2017 1575.03 7.85

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-71657-reg 06/13/2017 3150.00 7.64

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-72796-las 04/25/2017 1360.57 18.03

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73029-reg 08/04/2017 1249.97 12.35

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73042-reg 09/14/2017 1600.00 7.17

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73315-reg 11/08/2017 1300.00 5.91

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-74450-ast 12/21/2017 4333.35 9.69

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-74452-las 05/24/2017 2404.00 10.22

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-75418-ast 05/26/2017 5178.57 8.20

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70290-ast 01/13/2017 1351.85 6.20

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70412-ast 08/01/2017 1622.20 7.99

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70435-las 07/12/2017 1125.00 9.37

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70728-reg 05/04/2017 1350.00 6.57

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70741-ast 12/05/2017 1689.51 8.47

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70965-ast 04/25/2017 1199.69 10.19

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-71745-reg 08/24/2017 1750.00 8.97

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-71873-ast 07/16/2017 3100.00 9.43
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Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72047-las 09/07/2017 514.21 5.03

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72285-las 07/12/2017 1601.74 9.31

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72374-reg 08/24/2017 1162.81 15.13

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72378-las 03/01/2017 1740.40 15.29

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72391-las 07/28/2017 614.63 4.37

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72675-reg 11/08/2017 980.35 6.15

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73281-reg 06/01/2017 13257.25 7.73

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73388-las 05/24/2017 1363.78 5.95

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73400-ast 12/11/2017 1007.86 3.05

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73405-reg 11/30/2017 1125.00 8.95

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74358-ast 06/07/2017 652.10 7.53

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74635-ast 07/16/2017 920.71 4.83

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74644-las 06/14/2017 1951.62 10.85

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74876-ast 08/28/2017 1167.05 4.70

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74882-ast 09/20/2017 1355.46 7.05

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74889-ast 09/25/2017 446.90 8.51

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74910-ast 10/24/2017 227.24 7.66

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-75409-reg 07/11/2017 221.50 14.97

Pergament, Marc A Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-75558-ast 08/02/2017 943.39 4.31

Total 148047.40 609.13

Phillip M. Stern & Company Accountant 1-16-42496-ess 04/05/2017 1725.00 0.00
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Phillip M. Stern & Company Accountant 1-16-42496-ess 09/07/2017 12545.00 0.00

Total 14270.00 0.00

Pick & Zabicki LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-16-45132-nhl 10/27/2017 80050.00 1485.17

Total 80050.00 1485.17

Polsky Advisors LLC Other Professional 8-14-70593-ast 12/07/2017 6010.00 0.00

Total 6010.00 0.00

Portilla, Julio E Debtor's Attorney 1-15-40265-cec 01/25/2017 38000.00 0.00

Total 38000.00 0.00

Potts Law Firm LLP Special Counsel 8-14-73388-las 09/21/2017 11280.12 0.00

Total 11280.12 0.00

Previto, Michael L Debtor's Attorney 1-14-41430-ess 04/13/2017 9685.00 249.09

Total 9685.00 249.09

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Other Professional 8-15-72898-las 08/30/2017 53372.50 180.78

Total 53372.50 180.78

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-10-77335-reg 03/02/2017 2627.22 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-11-72025-ast 03/20/2017 2950.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-11-75053-ast 05/16/2017 5632.35 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-11-78900-ast 09/20/2017 3750.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-74340-ast 12/21/2017 10618.75 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-74926-ast 09/20/2017 2073.14 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-75719-ast 01/19/2017 125.00 0.00
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Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-70149-ast 05/25/2017 82882.08 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-71259-reg 05/24/2017 2750.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-71332-ast 12/05/2017 27847.15 24.90

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-73541-las 04/26/2017 2350.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-75479-ast 05/26/2017 3150.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-75599-ast 04/25/2017 14757.66 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-75603-ast 04/25/2017 5636.80 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-70861-ast 03/21/2017 3750.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73791-ast 05/16/2017 2636.07 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-73987-ast 05/16/2017 13108.44 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-74546-las 07/13/2017 3684.84 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70472-ast 12/21/2017 5300.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70482-ast 01/13/2017 1775.20 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70670-las 02/02/2017 624.40 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70687-las 01/12/2017 1650.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70873-las 10/18/2017 1658.70 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-71724-ast 01/13/2017 1250.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72564-las 08/14/2017 1650.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73048-ast 07/20/2017 498.31 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-75629-reg 09/29/2017 1326.52 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-75956-las 12/28/2017 1967.00 0.00

PROFESSIONAL FEES REPORT

42



Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-70635-las 12/21/2017 1400.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-70925-las 09/13/2017 525.00 0.00

Pryor, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-71091-reg 12/18/2017 1345.80 0.00

Total 211300.43 24.90

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-10-77335-reg 03/02/2017 6170.00 342.53

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-11-72025-ast 03/20/2017 11156.00 181.02

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-11-75053-ast 05/16/2017 32051.50 65.48

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-11-78900-ast 09/20/2017 10260.00 407.18

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-72900-reg 07/27/2017 220996.58 13935.74

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-74340-ast 12/21/2017 73511.28 2274.72

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-74926-ast 09/20/2017 5000.00 0.00

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-70149-ast 05/25/2017 307661.50 2642.35

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-71259-reg 05/24/2017 8000.00 0.00

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-73541-las 04/26/2017 3662.00 8.45

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-75479-ast 05/26/2017 7262.50 15.18

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-75599-ast 04/25/2017 62538.18 5304.65

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-75603-ast 04/25/2017 37630.04 1953.56

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-70861-ast 03/21/2017 15754.16 80.52

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-73791-ast 05/16/2017 1791.33 69.08

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-73987-ast 05/16/2017 26450.00 148.16

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-74546-las 07/13/2017 7409.50 27.62
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Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70472-ast 12/21/2017 16170.00 0.00

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70482-ast 01/13/2017 3325.00 0.00

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-16-70651-reg 04/20/2017 101994.50 3103.08

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70687-las 01/12/2017 5681.32 14.66

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70873-las 10/18/2017 2857.00 0.00

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-71724-ast 01/13/2017 1235.00 0.00

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-72564-las 08/14/2017 2815.00 0.00

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-75956-las 12/28/2017 1657.50 0.94

Pryor & Mandelup, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-17-70635-las 12/21/2017 1815.00 0.00

Total 974854.89 30574.92

Rabinowitz & Galina Special Counsel 8-13-74630-ast 08/28/2017 16543.99 0.00

Total 16543.99 0.00

Raskin, Raymond A Special Counsel 1-08-41315-ess 08/01/2017 44429.10 1903.00

Total 44429.10 1903.00

Robinson Brog Leinwand Greene Genovese
& Gluck P.C. Trustee's Attorney 1-14-41264-cec 11/13/2017 214273.05 9822.00

Robinson Brog Leinwand Greene Genovese
& Gluck P.C. Trustee's Attorney 1-14-42298-cec 03/16/2017 28281.00 793.62

Total 242554.05 10615.62

Rock Realty Other Professional 1-12-41506-cec 05/25/2017 12900.00 0.00

Total 12900.00 0.00

Ronald D. Weiss P.C. Debtor's Attorney 8-16-74034-reg 10/30/2017 350.00 0.00
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Total 350.00 0.00

Rosen & Associates, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-16-43163-ess 01/17/2017 166835.00 4884.40

Total 166835.00 4884.40

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC Trustee's Attorney 1-10-46901-ess 12/18/2017 5531.53 3468.47

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC Trustee's Attorney 1-16-40588-cec 12/20/2017 5902.50 94.18

Total 11434.03 3562.65

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 1-09-50285-ess 02/14/2017 212024.50 5099.94

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 1-14-43186-ess 03/08/2017 14000.00 308.62

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 1-15-42684-ess 04/21/2017 35000.00 925.21

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 1-16-41579-ess 09/20/2017 3995.00 57.83

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 1-16-42574-ess 02/14/2017 10164.68 335.32

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-11-76522-reg 02/16/2017 0.00 8266.38

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-12-70160-reg 02/28/2017 3784.50 0.00

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-13-71194-ast 09/20/2017 20000.00 1832.89

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-13-74652-ast 06/27/2017 100000.00 5421.04
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Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-14-75281-reg 05/17/2017 13507.00 1888.96

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-14-75285-las 12/20/2017 7500.00 1449.01

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-15-70478-ast 06/27/2017 47832.50 336.42

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-15-74657-reg 10/17/2017 1500.00 232.34

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-15-74689-reg 08/04/2017 40182.50 1561.77

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-16-71321-reg 11/09/2017 1680.00 32.64

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-16-72175-reg 11/02/2017 62467.59 4806.42

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-16-72935-las 07/12/2017 7612.50 141.16

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-16-73748-ast 12/11/2017 6405.00 128.81

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-16-73759-las 08/29/2017 6487.50 14.05

Rosen, Kantrow & Dillon, PLLC f/k/a
The Law Offices of Avrum J Rose Trustee's Attorney 8-16-74283-las 11/16/2017 5145.00 40.50

Total 599288.27 32879.31

Rosenberg & Gluck LLP Special Counsel 8-12-73859-reg 11/02/2017 99289.89 2130.33

Rosenberg & Gluck LLP Special Counsel 8-14-73181-ast 08/28/2017 21148.45 913.76

Total 120438.34 3044.09
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Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-02-17966-nhl 11/16/2017 107982.69 1853.86

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-13-43780-cec 05/19/2017 18212.51 188.79

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-42055-nhl 01/30/2017 3616.00 97.98

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-43841-cec 05/19/2017 12500.00 62.88

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-42295-cec 10/23/2017 2062.50 0.00

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-42296-cec 09/08/2017 2687.50 0.00

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-45377-ess 05/12/2017 6937.50 149.26

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-45387-ess 09/05/2017 3125.00 168.67

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-16-40353-cec 05/25/2017 12426.39 178.21

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-16-40630-nhl 11/11/2017 5437.50 0.00

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-16-41036-cec 07/14/2017 15875.00 87.95

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-16-41066-ess 10/17/2017 11562.50 20.00

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-16-43219-nhl 07/05/2017 3000.00 23.76

Rosenberg Musso & Weiner LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-17-40829-nhl 12/18/2017 42035.13 237.50

Total 247460.22 3068.86

Roth & Roth, LLP Special Counsel 1-13-42416-ess 11/14/2017 87068.43 13794.69

Total 87068.43 13794.69

Ruskin Moscou Faltischek, P.C. Special Counsel 8-15-72898-las 08/30/2017 152407.47 2151.63

Total 152407.47 2151.63

Sackenstein Sackenstein & Lee, LLP Special Counsel 1-16-44282-ess 06/28/2017 28333.33 778.50

Total 28333.33 778.50
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Sacks & Sacks LLP Special Counsel 8-09-71282-las 03/27/2017 584295.15 29408.63

Total 584295.15 29408.63

Salvatore Albanese & Company LLC Accountant 1-12-44846-cec 02/16/2017 9000.00 0.00

Total 9000.00 0.00

Sandler, Rosengarten, Denis & Berger, LLP Accountant 8-13-74630-ast 08/28/2017 23914.00 155.75

Sandler, Rosengarten, Denis & Berger, LLP Accountant 8-15-70674-ast 12/21/2017 6880.00 0.00

Total 30794.00 155.75

Schalk, Ciaccio & Kahn, PC Special Counsel 8-15-75418-ast 01/19/2017 23717.78 1275.44

Total 23717.78 1275.44

Sheldon J. Tashman, PC Special Counsel 1-11-41682-nhl 04/12/2017 11085.49 0.00

Total 11085.49 0.00

Siben & Siben LLP Special Counsel 8-09-74596-las 03/30/2017 15236.71 14289.86

Total 15236.71 14289.86

Silverman, Kenneth P Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-72553-reg 02/14/2017 5587.50 0.00

Silverman, Kenneth P Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-73238-las 10/24/2017 14519.78 0.00

Silverman, Kenneth P Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-75525-reg 05/04/2017 1824.45 0.00

Silverman, Kenneth P Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-75539-reg 05/17/2017 5269.97 0.00

Silverman, Kenneth P Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-75587-ast 10/11/2017 1822.28 0.00

Silverman, Kenneth P Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-70282-las 04/25/2017 5525.48 0.00

Silverman, Kenneth P Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-75558-ast 05/16/2017 7375.00 0.00

Silverman, Kenneth P Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73192-ast 05/26/2017 3249.39 0.00
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Silverman, Kenneth P Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-70804-las 09/15/2017 1250.00 0.00

Total 46423.85 0.00

Silverman, Kenneth P. Mediator Mediator 1-17-40613-cec 10/09/2017 8700.00 0.00

Silverman, Kenneth P. Mediator Mediator 8-16-08063-ast 11/21/2017 6839.75 0.00

Total 15539.75 0.00

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-09-42320-ess 09/11/2017 41002.95 453.73

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-42775-ess 05/05/2017 14381.00 35.47

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-09-70660-ast 03/20/2017 493632.00 52660.19

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-72553-reg 02/14/2017 8353.50 148.93

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-73238-las 10/24/2017 5854.00 29.19

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-75525-reg 05/04/2017 0.00 5021.83

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-75539-reg 05/17/2017 22500.00 113.20

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-75587-ast 10/11/2017 11972.00 0.00

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-70282-las 04/25/2017 20000.00 183.96

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-75558-ast 05/16/2017 37865.30 1134.70

SilvermanAcampora LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-15-70535-ast 04/25/2017 151628.50 1057.45

SilvermanAcampora LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-15-72898-las 08/30/2017 291348.00 3716.11

SilvermanAcampora LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-15-74795-ast 05/26/2017 213258.09 171.31

SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-73192-ast 05/26/2017 9488.00 16.70

SilvermanAcampora LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 8-16-75545-reg 05/26/2017 164794.00 242.35

SilvermanAcampora LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 8-16-75545-reg 12/01/2017 191286.90 906.94
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SilvermanAcampora LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-17-71576-las 10/06/2017 31550.00 130.94

SilvermanAcampora LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-17-72013-las 09/08/2017 22329.00 277.45

Total 1731243.24 66300.45

Sklar Heyman Hirshfield & Kantor, LLP Accountant 8-14-73447-las 10/27/2017 1727.08 45.00

Sklar Heyman Hirshfield & Kantor, LLP Accountant 8-15-70991-las 09/22/2017 6907.08 25.00

Total 8634.16 70.00

Smith & Downey, PA Special Counsel 8-16-75545-reg 05/26/2017 6813.00 0.00

Total 6813.00 0.00

Sothebys International Realty Inc. Other Professional 1-17-40829-nhl 12/18/2017 115000.00 0.00

Total 115000.00 0.00

Spence Law Office, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 1-17-40473-nhl 11/21/2017 186537.50 1547.49

Spence Law Office, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 8-16-72807-ast 08/18/2017 38900.00 2180.27

Total 225437.50 3727.76

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. as
Special Litigation and Real Est Special Counsel 1-10-46775-cec 05/19/2017 32939.99 6157.56

Total 32939.99 6157.56

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-08-74601-reg 02/16/2017 29938.29 105.70

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-09-74596-las 09/07/2017 5875.00 16.62

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-76555-las 07/13/2017 11939.47 111.68

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-71909-reg 10/25/2017 1750.00 44.70

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-74652-ast 06/27/2017 23210.57 99.71

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-70050-ast 02/28/2017 5037.50 135.81
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Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-72422-ast 08/01/2017 6000.00 48.22

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-74027-ast 04/25/2017 10105.99 37.88

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-72088-ast 02/28/2017 799.50 41.50

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-72226-reg 11/02/2017 5250.00 20.82

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70266-las 02/02/2017 1450.00 68.28

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70277-las 10/24/2017 8666.89 101.08

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-70584-reg 09/12/2017 2250.00 40.85

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-72175-reg 11/02/2017 55664.74 173.37

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73529-reg 08/04/2017 1075.92 11.92

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73773-las 09/12/2017 778.94 3.60

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73950-reg 04/06/2017 917.24 5.78

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74301-ast 04/25/2017 1357.20 7.00

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74783-ast 07/16/2017 1500.00 66.50

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74815-reg 08/29/2017 1950.00 31.03

Stern, Richard L Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-71340-reg 11/09/2017 1550.00 63.94

Total 177067.25 1235.99

Subin Associates, LLP Special Counsel 1-15-44847-nhl 06/05/2017 55213.94 9358.16

Total 55213.94 9358.16

Sullivan Papain Block McGarth and Cannavo, PC Special Counsel 1-14-42160-nhl 03/31/2017 69584.77 8881.21

Total 69584.77 8881.21

TJ Megale & Associates, LLC Accountant 8-11-73341-ast 12/05/2017 5013.50 0.00
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Total 5013.50 0.00

Taroff & Taitz LLP Special Counsel 8-13-74652-ast 06/27/2017 1600.00 0.00

Total 1600.00 0.00

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP Special Counsel 1-13-41172-ess 05/19/2017 42283.08 171.69

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-13-44133-cec 03/17/2017 9354.04 43.26

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP Special Counsel 1-13-44173-cec 11/13/2017 77198.64 3551.49

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-13-46771-nhl 01/30/2017 285799.50 1783.43

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP Special Counsel 8-14-70593-ast 12/07/2017 7999.31 0.00

Total 422634.57 5549.87

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-02-86399-las 02/17/2017 6775.55 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-10-73403-reg 01/13/2017 1550.00 110.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-11-74881-reg 07/11/2017 4950.00 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-12-72900-reg 07/27/2017 25949.11 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-71485-las 01/24/2017 1250.00 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-13-74630-ast 08/28/2017 34377.01 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-72073-reg 10/05/2017 2952.50 21.84

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-14-72456-las 10/24/2017 1625.00 7.36

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-70674-ast 12/21/2017 3550.00 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-70714-ast 08/28/2017 1125.00 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-71432-las 06/15/2017 5419.57 1.84

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-74839-las 01/24/2017 1440.95 0.00
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Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-15-74851-las 07/13/2017 1951.30 4.60

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-71036-las 03/30/2017 1249.74 63.22

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73038-reg 09/12/2017 3192.50 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73795-ast 10/11/2017 1239.64 5.06

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-73802-las 06/14/2017 1854.70 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74098-las 10/24/2017 2250.00 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-16-74869-las 06/14/2017 1416.48 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M Trustee Chapter 7 8-17-70988-reg 12/19/2017 3750.00 0.00

Total 107869.05 213.92

Thaler, Andrew M (Dissolution Agreement) Trustee's Attorney 8-02-86399-las 02/17/2017 700.00 0.00

Thaler, Andrew M (Dissolution Agreement) Trustee's Attorney 8-11-74881-reg 07/11/2017 780.00 0.00

Total 1480.00 0.00

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-02-86399-las 02/17/2017 10224.80 275.20

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-11-74881-reg 07/11/2017 2196.50 0.00

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-12-72900-reg 07/27/2017 2804.41 0.00

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-13-71485-las 01/24/2017 2225.15 53.13

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-13-74630-ast 08/28/2017 163020.80 7785.74

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-14-72456-las 10/24/2017 2600.00 96.57

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-15-70714-ast 08/28/2017 250.00 0.00

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-15-71432-las 06/15/2017 5644.00 16.05

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-15-74851-las 07/13/2017 3900.00 0.00
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Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-16-73038-reg 09/12/2017 5237.50 0.00

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-16-73802-las 06/14/2017 2255.00 0.00

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-16-74098-las 10/24/2017 5222.50 0.00

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-17-70988-reg 12/19/2017 2342.50 0.00

Thaler Law Firm PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-15-70674-ast 12/21/2017 4985.00 0.00

Total 212908.16 8226.69

The Chaffin Law Firm PLLC Special Counsel 8-13-70242-ast 09/20/2017 15817.50 10.14

Total 15817.50 10.14

The Gucciardo Law Firm, PLLC Special Counsel 8-13-75992-ast 08/02/2017 26037.53 1887.42

Total 26037.53 1887.42

The Law Firm of Pena & Kahn, PLLC Special Counsel 1-13-43185-cec 11/02/2017 23914.55 3256.23

Total 23914.55 3256.23

The Law Firm of Wingate Russotti & Shapiro LLP Special Counsel 1-11-41259-ess 11/14/2017 22825.00 6525.00

Total 22825.00 6525.00

The Law Office of Yuriy Prakhin, P.C. Special Counsel 1-12-44871-cec 09/22/2017 98348.68 4953.95

Total 98348.68 4953.95

The Law Offices of Andrew Park Special Counsel 8-16-72383-reg 11/02/2017 23178.54 464.37

Total 23178.54 464.37

The Law Offices of Avrum J Rosen, PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-12-71614-reg 02/16/2017 42539.00 4530.16

The Law Offices of Avrum J Rosen, PLLC Trustee's Attorney 8-15-72794-las 11/15/2017 5144.71 182.20

Total 47683.71 4712.36
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The Law Offices of Jeffrey L. Weinstein Debtor's Attorney 1-16-40271-cec 06/20/2017 36820.00 1717.00

The Law Offices of Jeffrey L. Weinstein Debtor's Attorney 1-16-40271-cec 09/22/2017 18555.00 0.00

Total 55375.00 1717.00

The Law Offices of Jeremy S. Sussman Creditor Comm. Aty 1-16-43163-ess 09/13/2017 6524.00 0.00

The Law Offices of Jeremy S. Sussman Debtor's Attorney 1-15-41787-nhl 04/04/2017 38815.00 181.10

Total 45339.00 181.10

The Law Offices of Morrison & Wagner, LLP Special Counsel 1-12-45015-cec 05/01/2017 307055.30 29447.04

Total 307055.30 29447.04

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-10-40473-cec 12/14/2017 10983.80 143.00

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-11-41682-nhl 04/12/2017 145001.56 805.46

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-11-50650-cec 05/19/2017 10000.00 144.68

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-12-45015-cec 08/17/2017 14454.00 165.04

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-13-41172-ess 05/19/2017 35110.69 96.70

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-13-44133-cec 03/17/2017 4203.21 40.27

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-13-44173-cec 11/13/2017 12250.15 74.77

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-13-46074-cec 06/20/2017 499.89 31.18

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-14-42899-ess 03/09/2017 10746.00 207.15

The Law Offices of Robert L. Geltzer Trustee's Attorney 1-14-44087-nhl 06/02/2017 1250.00 48.48

Total 244499.30 1756.73

The Pulaski Law Firm, PLLC Special Counsel 8-13-70242-ast 09/20/2017 15817.50 75.00

Total 15817.50 75.00
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Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 1-16-40043-cec 10/19/2017 1037882.00 28475.32

Total 1037882.00 28475.32

Trillo, Juan Other Professional 1-12-41506-cec 05/25/2017 2500.00 0.00

Total 2500.00 0.00

Troutman Sanders LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-13-40994-cec 12/14/2017 47311.00 0.00

Troutman Sanders LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-43796-cec 09/17/2017 185725.60 764.32

Total 233036.60 764.32

Vladeck, Raskin & Clark, P.C. Special Counsel 8-16-72429-reg 08/24/2017 20000.00 0.00

Total 20000.00 0.00

Vogel Bach & Horn, LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-16-40341-nhl 02/24/2017 12609.00 30.00

Vogel Bach & Horn, LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-16-40341-nhl 11/28/2017 7479.00 381.00

Vogel Bach & Horn, LLP Debtor's Attorney 1-16-41940-ess 06/28/2017 30000.00 0.00

Total 50088.00 411.00

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-76209-reg 10/19/2017 4321.15 38.70

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-75418-ast 05/26/2017 6087.30 50.91

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-07-73949-las 10/06/2017 9044.55 104.69

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-08-74601-reg 02/16/2017 74000.00 0.00

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-11-73341-ast 12/05/2017 17520.45 149.95

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-11-78548-reg 08/04/2017 8321.85 64.70

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-11-78787-ast 12/05/2017 23553.35 532.45

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-72578-ast 08/28/2017 18748.30 373.69
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Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-77418-ast 04/25/2017 4796.15 179.56

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-70132-ast 01/13/2017 2550.00 76.97

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-74213-las 09/07/2017 5890.00 229.72

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-13-74977-reg 09/14/2017 5455.79 0.00

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-70460-las 09/07/2017 7066.05 62.51

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-73406-reg 03/30/2017 1664.12 763.58

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-73825-las 10/20/2017 1500.00 16.16

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-70457-ast 01/20/2017 2750.00 32.66

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-71647-ast 07/27/2017 2355.00 11.14

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-71657-reg 06/13/2017 8397.74 31.21

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-73029-reg 08/04/2017 650.00 56.38

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-73042-reg 09/14/2017 2000.00 55.10

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-73315-reg 11/08/2017 2200.00 31.83

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-74450-ast 12/21/2017 15105.00 474.37

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70290-ast 01/13/2017 1525.00 45.75

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70412-ast 08/01/2017 2000.00 137.62

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70741-ast 12/05/2017 2500.00 9.60

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Debtor's Attorney 8-16-72267-las 05/24/2017 35000.00 0.00

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-74644-las 06/14/2017 2500.00 0.00

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-73281-reg 06/01/2017 11931.00 138.21

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-05-80756-las 03/22/2017 20000.00 2481.99
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Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-09-79154-las 10/03/2017 31211.47 377.88

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-12-72610-ast 05/17/2017 10336.90 37.70

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-73808-reg 01/13/2017 2250.00 19.96

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-74420-las 12/05/2017 1650.00 157.18

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-72796-las 04/25/2017 600.00 50.10

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-15-74452-las 05/24/2017 1000.00 48.91

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70435-las 07/12/2017 750.00 45.89

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-71745-reg 08/24/2017 2000.00 117.85

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-71873-ast 07/16/2017 8079.30 99.36

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-73405-reg 11/30/2017 650.00 44.04

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-74876-ast 08/28/2017 750.00 19.91

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-70728-reg 05/04/2017 1500.00 24.76

Weinberg, Gross & Pergament LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-16-73400-ast 12/11/2017 2500.00 43.77

Total 362710.47 7236.76

Weiser & Associates LLP Special Counsel 8-14-70971-las 10/04/2017 139715.00 5853.00

Total 139715.00 5853.00

Weitzman & Kletzkin, LLP Special Counsel 1-13-45709-nhl 06/21/2017 18512.01 1963.97

Total 18512.01 1963.97

Westerman Ball Ederer Miller Zucker
& Sharfstein, LLP Other Professional 1-17-40716-ess 12/14/2017 92293.50 960.52

Westerman Ball Ederer Miller Zucker
& Sharfstein, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-71443-reg 04/05/2017 108643.39 2411.35
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Westerman Ball Ederer Miller Zucker
& Sharfstein, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-71444-reg 04/05/2017 18423.90 9.62

Westerman Ball Ederer Miller Zucker
& Sharfstein, LLP Trustee's Attorney 8-14-71453-reg 04/05/2017 119767.68 891.24

Total 339128.47 4272.73

White & Wolnerman Debtor's Attorney 8-15-74795-ast 10/06/2017 20000.00 0.00

Total 20000.00 0.00

White, Cirrito & Nally, LLP Special Counsel 8-16-72267-las 05/24/2017 7000.00 0.00

Total 7000.00 0.00

Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-42160-nhl 09/22/2017 14228.00 0.00

Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-43974-cec 07/14/2017 4391.51 108.61

Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-41136-nhl 11/11/2017 3761.46 460.51

Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-41890-nhl 11/11/2017 20670.15 46.02

Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-15-45009-nhl 01/30/2017 9984.02 15.98

Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-11-42387-ess 10/17/2017 15235.00 40.29

Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP Trustee's Attorney 1-14-43826-cec 12/13/2017 156345.00 1936.89

Total 224615.14 2608.30

Wisdom Professional Services, Inc. Accountant 1-15-42216-cec 05/30/2017 4200.00 0.00

Wisdom Professional Services, Inc. Accountant 1-15-42535-cec 01/04/2017 6300.00 0.00

Wisdom Professional Services, Inc. Accountant 1-15-43589-nhl 03/31/2017 2950.00 0.00

Wisdom Professional Services, Inc. Accountant 1-16-41274-cec 05/30/2017 2050.00 0.00

Total 15500.00 0.00
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Wisnieski, CPA, Thomas E Accountant 1-09-50285-ess 02/14/2017 16536.00 0.00

Total 16536.00 0.00

YKAZ CPA P.C. Accountant 1-15-43742-nhl 07/10/2017 1800.00 0.00

Total 1800.00 0.00

Zukerman Gore Brandeis & Crossman LLP Special Counsel 1-15-44165-ess 05/26/2017 15000.00 0.00

Total 15000.00 0.00

Grand Total 29517260.63 875110.97

Report Selection Criteria

Judge: All

Filing Dates between: 01/02/2017 and 12/31/2017

End of Report
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